

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 960/2019

R. RAJENDIRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Vishu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Y. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG/Tamil Nadu
Ms. A. Jaswanthi, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioner(s) seeking adjournment.

Let counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List on 03.12.2019.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER